

# BARANAGAR MUNICIPALITY

TENDER NOTICE NO: 38/PW/14-15

No. PW/38/2/14-15, Date 31.10.14

M/s

**SEALED** Tender is invited and will be received by the Chairman up to 3-00 P.M of 07.11.2014 for the following work as per terms and condition given below.

The Tender should be addressed to the Chairman, superscripted for "INTERNAL & EXTERNAL REMODELING ( PLUMBING & SANITARY WORK ) OF NEWLY CONSTRUCTED MATERNITY BUILDING OF PHASE - III OF THIS MUNICIPALITY."

LAST DATE OF DROPPING- 07.11.2014

SL. NO	WORK DESCRIPTION	TENDER AMOUNT Rs.	STIPULATED PERIOD FOR COMPLETION
01.	INTERNAL & EXTERNAL REMODELING ( PLUMBING & SANITARY WORK ) OF NEWLY CONSTRUCTED MATERNITY BUILDING OF PHASE - III AS PER DEPARTMENTAL DIRECTION THIS MUNICIPALITY. "	2,43,565 .00	WITHIN 10 DAYS FROM ISSUE OF WORK ORDER.

*W 31/10/14*  
E.O./F.O.

*31/10/14*  
CHAIRMAN.

## TERMS & CONDITION

- 1) Tenders to be submitted in the prescribed tender Form which will have to be obtained from the Municipality at a prescribed cost or Demand draft of Rs.200/- attached with the form downloaded from our website [www.baranagarmunicipality.org](http://www.baranagarmunicipality.org).
- 2) Tenderer must be registered under " West Bengal Building and other Contribution Welfare Cess ,E.P.F & E.S.I Act
- 3) Earnest Money of 2 % of the estimated cost should be deposited along with the tender.
- 4) The stipulated date for commence / completion of work as per work order issued will have to strictly followed.
- 5) Successful Tenderer (work above Rs.5000/-) shall have to execute a formal agreement with the Municipality within a week from the date of intimation of the acceptance of his Tender at his own cost & risk.
- 6) The Chairman also reserves the right of accepting of canceling any Tender without assigning any reason thereof.
- 6) If the successful tenderer fails to complete the job within the specified time, a fine of at a stipulated rate( Rs.25/- per day )as fixed by the Municipal Authority will be levied.
- 7) All Tenders are to be drop in the "Tender dropping Box" kept in the Chairman's room otherwise it will not be treated as valid.

**BARANAGAR MUNICIPALITY**

**Estimate for Plumbing & Sanitary Work at New Maternity Hospital Phase - III**

	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	25	each	3040.00	76000.00
Wash basin vitreous china of approved make (without fittings) supplied, fitted and fixed in position on 75mm X 75 mm X 75 mm wood blocks and C.I. brackets including two coats of painting of C.I. brackets. (iii) 630 mm X 450 mm size. Sec.A 9 ii				
2	25	each	96.00	2400.00
Supplying, fitting and fixing approved brand P.V.C. CONNECTOR white flexible, with both ends coupling with heavy brass C.P. nut, 15 mm dia. (ii) 450 mm long. Sec.A 9 ii				
3	25	each	89.00	2225.00
Supplying, fitting and fixing approved brand 32 mm dia. P.V.C. waste pipe, with PVC coupling at one end fitted with necessary clamps. (iii) 900 mm long. Sec.A 11 (v)				
4	25	each	82.00	2050.00
Supplying, fitting and fixing C.P. chain and stay with rubber plug. 50 mm dia. of plug. Sec.A 11 (v)				
5	25	each	1046.00	26150.00
Supplying, fitting and fixing 15 mm swan neck tap with left & right hand operating nob with aerator (Equivalent to Code No. 510, 510(A) and Model - TROPICAL / SUMTHING SPECIAL of ESSCO or similar brand). Sec.A 16				
6	25	each	76.00	1900.00
Supplying, fitting and fixing Waste fittings complete. (a) C.P. over brass (ii) 50 mm. Sec.A 17 b (iii)				
7	25	each	167.00	4175.00
Supplying, fitting and fixing C.I. bracket including two coats of painting. (a) Wash basin, Dental spitton. Sec.A 18 a				
8	25	each	713.00	17825.00
Supplying, fitting and fixing pillar cock of approved make. (a) (i) CP Pillar Cock - 15 mm. (Equivalent to Code No. 507 & Model - Tropical / Sumthing Special of ESSCO or similar brand). Sec.A 19 a				
9	90	m	106.00	9540.00
Supplying, fitting and fixing PVC pipes of approved make (of medium duty) conforming to ASTM D - 1785 and threaded to match with GI Pipes as per IS : 1239 (Part - I). with all necessary accessories, specials viz. socket, bend, tee, union, cross, elbo, nipple, long screw, reducing socket, socket, bend, tee, union, cross, elbo, nipple, long screw, reducing socket, socket, bend, tee, union, cross, elbo, nipple, long screw, reducing socket, reducing tee, short piece etc. fitted with holder bats clamps, including cutting pipes, making threads, fitting, fixing etc. complete in all respect including cost of all necessary fittings as required jointing materials and two coats of painting with approved paint in any position above ground (Payment will be made on the centre line measurements of total pipe line including all specials. No separate payment will be made for accessories, specials. Payment for painting will be made separately)				
	75	m	811.00	60825.00
a) 15 mm Sec.A (A) (ii) 19 li				
b) 80 mm				
10	25	each	619.00	15475.00
Supplying, fitting and fixing bevelled edged mirror 5.5 mm thick silver red as per I.S. 3438 / 1965 together with brass C.P. hinges. 600 mm X 450 mm Sec.B (B) (iii) 15 (ii)				
11	25	each	506.00	12650.00
Supplying, fitting and fixing liquid soap container. Chromium plated Sec.B (B) (iii) 17 (a)				
12	25	each	494.00	12350.00
Supplying, fitting and fixing towel rail with two brackets. C.P. over brass mm dia. and 450 mm long Sec.B (B) (iii) 22 (a) (i)				
			1% Cess	2435.65
			3% Contingency	7306.95
				253307.60

**Assistant Engineer**  
**P. & S. Department**  
**Baranagar Municipality**